

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE # 161 REPLACEMENT
BRIDGE #161 OVER STRAWBERRY BRANCHON SR 1913

0.129 MI

				TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO.	ST WOOTEN CORPORATION	JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC		
				NEW BERN, NC	WILSON, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	31600.00	40600.00	48000.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	1200.00	6250.00	8000.00	
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	66000.00	60000.00	65000.00	
0005	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	130 CY	12.00	1560.00	19.00	2470.00
							35.00	4550.00
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	100.00	1000.00	79.00	790.00
							100.00	1000.00
0007	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	20 SY	3.00	60.00	5.00	100.00
							9.00	180.00
0008	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	58 LF	75.00	4350.00	59.00	3422.00
							80.00	4640.00
0009	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) 32'-9"X8'-6" ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT -L-STA 15+19.00	1 EA	324300.00	324300.00	395000.00	395000.00
							325000.00	325000.00
0010	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	52 LF	35.00	1820.00	20.00	1040.00
							20.00	1040.00
0011	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	115 SY	32.00	3680.00	31.00	3565.00
							35.00	4025.00
0012	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	395 TON	101.20	39974.00	128.00	50560.00
							125.00	49375.00
0013	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	270 TON	102.15	27580.50	138.00	37260.00
							125.00	33750.00
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	35 TON	658.25	23038.75	517.00	18095.00
							500.00	17500.00
0015	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	550 LF	28.50	15675.00	20.00	11000.00
							28.50	15675.00
0016	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	4 EA	11.00	44.00	50.00	200.00
							400.00	1600.00
0017	3287000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-3	5 EA	3150.00	15750.00	3200.00	16000.00
							4500.00	22500.00
0018	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	276 TON	70.00	19320.00	65.00	17940.00
							85.00	23460.00
0019	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	258 SY	3.00	774.00	5.00	1290.00
							8.00	2064.00
0022	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	215 LF	76.00	16340.00	76.00	16340.00
							79.00	16985.00
0023	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	224 LF	54.00	12096.00	54.00	12096.00
							92.00	20608.00
0024	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	490 LB	7.00	3430.00	7.00	3430.00
							10.75	5267.50
0025	5540000000-E	1515	6" VALVE	2 EA	1350.00	2700.00	1350.00	2700.00
							3500.00	7000.00
0026	5648000000-N	1515	RELOCATE WATER METER	1 EA	1960.00	1960.00	1960.00	1960.00
							2500.00	2500.00
0027	5800000000-E	1530	ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE	421 LF	8.00	3368.00	8.00	3368.00
							20.00	8420.00
0028	5872600000-E	1550	DIRECT DRILL *** 8" WATER LINE	224 LF	54.00	12096.00	54.00	12096.00
							125.00	28000.00
0029	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	290 LF	3.00	870.00	2.50	725.00
							9.00	2610.00
0030	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65 TON	60.00	3900.00	45.00	2925.00
							85.00	5525.00
0031	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	180 TON	60.00	10800.00	47.00	8460.00
							85.00	15300.00
0032	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	85 TON	45.00	3825.00	40.00	3400.00
							85.00	7225.00
0033	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	500.00	250.00	450.00	225.00
							2500.00	1250.00
0034	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	2.00	200.00	2.00	200.00
							35.00	3500.00
0035	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	600.00	300.00	800.00	400.00
							1000.00	500.00
0036	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	18.00	3600.00	9.00	1800.00
							20.00	4000.00
0037	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	400 LF	2.00	800.00	2.00	800.00
							5.00	2000.00
0038	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	140 CY	25.00	3500.00	17.00	2380.00
							20.00	2800.00
0039	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	3,045 SY	0.25	761.25	1.85	5633.25
							5.00	15225.00
0040	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	6.00	600.00	5.00	500.00
							9.00	900.00
0041	6048000000-E	SP	FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN	60 SY	27.00	1620.00	29.00	1740.00
							250.00	15000.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE # 161 REPLACEMENT
BRIDGE #161 OVER STRAWBERRY BRANCHON SR 1913

0.129 MI

				TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO.	ST WOOTEN CORPORATION	JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC				
				NEW BERN, NC	WILSON, NC					
0042	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2 EA	1600.00	3200.00	600.00	1200.00	2000.00	4000.00
0043	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	170 LF	16.00	2720.00	14.00	2380.00	10.00	1700.00
0044	6071014000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE BARRIER	110 LF	18.00	1980.00	17.00	1870.00	20.00	2200.00
0045	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	50 LB	1.00	50.00	9.00	450.00	10.00	500.00
0046	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	3000.00	1500.00	3000.00	1500.00	10000.00	5000.00
0048	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	4.00	200.00	4.00	200.00	50.00	2500.00
0049	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	400.00	100.00	400.00	100.00	5000.00	1250.00
0050	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	2.00	100.00	4.00	200.00	50.00	2500.00
0051	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25 TON	400.00	100.00	400.00	100.00	8000.00	2000.00
0052	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	54 LF	175.00	9450.00	210.00	11340.00	500.00	27000.00
0054	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13 EA	100.00	1300.00	50.00	650.00	100.00	1300.00
0055	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	1700.00	3400.00	1000.00	2000.00	1000.00	2000.00
0056	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.1 ACR	2000.00	200.00	4000.00	400.00	15000.00	1500.00
0057	8021000000-N	SP	REMV EXIST STR ***** 15+19.00	Lump Sum		11500.00		30000.00		50000.00
0058	8065000000-N	SP	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum		1800.00		1000.00		7000.00
0059	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** 15+19.00	Lump Sum		5000.00		13500.00		45000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	703342.50	TOTAL	813650.25	TOTAL	947424.50
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	703342.50	SUB-TOTAL	813650.25	SUB-TOTAL	947424.50

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE # 161 REPLACEMENT
BRIDGE #161 OVER STRAWBERRY BRANCHON SR 1913

0.129 MI

SMITH-ROWE, LLC

MOUNT AIRY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		85000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		15000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		90000.00
0005	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	130 CY	15.00	1950.00
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	60.00	600.00
0007	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	20 SY	12.00	240.00
0008	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	58 LF	65.00	3770.00
0009	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) 32'-9"x8'-6" ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT -L-STA 15+19.00	1 EA	460000.00	460000.00
0010	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	52 LF	25.00	1300.00
0011	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	115 SY	52.00	5980.00
0012	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	395 TON	185.00	73075.00
0013	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	270 TON	185.00	49950.00
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	35 TON	650.00	22750.00
0015	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	550 LF	28.50	15675.00
0016	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	4 EA	11.00	44.00
0017	3287000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-3	5 EA	3150.00	15750.00
0018	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	276 TON	85.00	23460.00
0019	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	258 SY	12.00	3096.00
0022	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	215 LF	95.00	20425.00
0023	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	224 LF	105.00	23520.00
0024	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	490 LB	10.00	4900.00
0025	5540000000-E	1515	6" VALVE	2 EA	1800.00	3600.00
0026	5648000000-N	1515	RELOCATE WATER METER	1 EA	1800.00	1800.00
0027	5800000000-E	1530	ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE	421 LF	18.00	7578.00
0028	5872600000-E	1550	DIRECT DRILL *** 8" WATER LINE	224 LF	275.00	61600.00
0029	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	290 LF	10.00	2900.00
0030	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65 TON	50.00	3250.00
0031	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	180 TON	50.00	9000.00
0032	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	85 TON	45.00	3825.00
0033	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	850.00	425.00
0034	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	5.00	500.00
0035	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	1200.00	600.00
0036	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	25.00	5000.00
0037	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	400 LF	5.00	2000.00
0038	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	140 CY	15.00	2100.00
0039	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	3,045 SY	3.00	9135.00
0040	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	12.00	1200.00
0041	6048000000-E	SP	FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN	60 SY	32.00	1920.00

TIP NO
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 BRIDGE # 161 REPLACEMENT
 BRIDGE #161 OVER STRAWBERRY BRANCHON SR 1913

0.129 MI

SMITH-ROWE, LLC

MOUNT AIRY, NC

0042	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2	EA	500.00	1000.00
0043	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	170	LF	18.00	3060.00
0044	6071014000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE BARRIER	110	LF	18.00	1980.00
0045	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	50	LB	25.00	1250.00
0046	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	8000.00	4000.00
0048	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	12.00	600.00
0049	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1200.00	300.00
0050	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	12.00	600.00
0051	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	1200.00	300.00
0052	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	54	LF	150.00	8100.00
0054	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	25.00	325.00
0055	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	650.00	1300.00
0056	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.1	ACR	10000.00	1000.00
0057	8021000000-N	SP	REMOV EXIST STR ***** 15+19.00		Lump Sum		35000.00
0058	8065000000-N	SP	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT		Lump Sum		2500.00
0059	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** 15+19.00		Lump Sum		55000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 1149233.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 1149233.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL
TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO.	1	703342.50
ST WOOTEN CORPORATION	2	813650.25
JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	3	947424.50
SMITH-ROWE, LLC	4	1149233.00